A.P.N.(s) <u>005-71</u>0-31

R.P.T.T. \$66.30

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: TOMLAN Properties L.L.C. 6105 Whiskey Springs Rd.

Reno, NV 89510-9751

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Therese E. Bennett 1750 Lee Rd. Space #49 Quincy, CA 95971

DOC # 0232116

10/24/2016

Official Recording requested By TOMLAN PROPERTIES LLC

Record

Eureka County - NV Lisa Hoehne - Recorder

Fee: \$14.00 RPTT: \$66.30

Page 1 Recorded By:

Book-597 Page- 0016



## GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, TOMLAN Properties L.L.C.

Do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to;

Therese E. Bennett, a single woman, as SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY

the real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows; Township 30N, Range 48E, Section 9 M.D.B.&M, NE¼ SE¼ Parcel B AS SHOWN ON THE DIVISION OF LAND MAP FILE NUMBER 60688, RECORDED NOVEMBER 26, 1975 AT THE REQUEST OF AREA WEST INC. IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER EUREKA COUNTY, NEVADA

TOGHETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any.

thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof. Date October 2016 TOMLAN Properties L.L.C. STATE OF NEVADA :SS Tom C. Pratt, Manager County of Washine On October 21 2016 personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, who acknowledged that executed the above instrument. **VERONICA LUCAS-MORONES** 

& SNLOa

NOTARY PUBLIC

Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 15-2792-2 - Expires August 25, 2019

	ATE OF NEVADA CLARATION OF VALUE FOI	DN/	DOC #	DV-232116	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)			10/24/2016 02:35 PM		
	a) 005-710-31		Offic	ial Record	
	b)		Recording re	quested By	
	c)		TOMLAN PROPE	ERTIES LLC	
	d)	<del></del>	Eurei	ka County - NV	
	Type of Property:		Lisa Hoeh	ne – Recorder	
	a) X Vacant Land b)	Single Fam. Res.	Page 1 of	1 Fee: \$14 00	
	c) Condo/Twnhse d)	2-4 Plex	Recorded By:		
	e) Apt. Bldg f)	Comm'l/Ind'l	Book- 597	Page- 0016	
	g) Agricultural h)	Mobile Home	Notes:		
	Other	WOONG FROME	Notes.		
3	Total Value/Sales Price of Prope	rtv	\$ 16,95	0.00	
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)				
	Transfer Tax Value:	y (ruide of property	\$ 16,95	0 00	
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due			6.30	
	If Exemption Claimed:		<b>9</b>	-	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section					
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption:				
	o. Dapiem receson for Exemptic	<u> </u>	<del>-</del>		
5	Partial Interest: Percentage being	transferred: 100	) %		
٠.	The undersigned declares and			nerium purcuant to	
NR	S 375.060 and NRS 375.110, tha				
	ermation and belief, and can be si				
	ormation provided herein. Further				
	emption, or other determination of				
	plus interest at 1% per month. It				
				er and serier shall be	
jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.  TOMLAN Properties L.L.C.					
O#E		ner / Mngr.	еь п.п.с.	Grantor/Seller	
_51 <u>8</u>	mature on C. West Ow.	iici / iiigi.	Capacity_	014110017001101	
0:-		/	/		
215	mature		Capacity _		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION					
	(REQUIRED)	RMATION BU		EQUIRED)	
Dei	nt Name: TOMLAN Propert	iog IIC D.			
			lress: 1750 Lee Rd. Space 49		
	y: Reno ite: NV Zip:89510	0751 CH	y: <u>Quinc</u> nte: CA	Zip: 95971	
્રાદ	te: <u>NV</u> Zip:89510	-9751 Sta	ite: CA	Zip: 93971	
1	NADANU MEDECAN DECEMBE	የጨረ፣ ነነውረ፡፡ለኮታጭ	(C) (	tuak	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDIN					
	nt Name:	Es	crow #:		
	ldress:		. 4 .	<b>"", '</b>	
UI	y:	Sta	ite:	Zip:	